

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31550-31551
of 2009

LAXMI HEPHZIBAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Ram Kumar,Adv.
Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv
Ms. Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved Respondent Nos. 2,
4, 5, 8, 11, 14, 15, 19 to 23 and 24 by Registered Post
AD. Respondents who have appeared have not filed any
counter affidavit despite being granted sufficient
extensions.

List the matter on 13.05.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS