

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31550-31551/2009

LAXMI HEPHZIBAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Bipin Aspatwar,adv.
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.C.K.Sucharita,adv.
Ms.Nirada Das,adv.
Mr. K. Ram Kumar,Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Id.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps by registered post as well by dasti in correct address against respondent No.8, 14, 22 and 23. Await return of notice of the remaining unserved respondents. Issue dasti at the earliest.

List the matter on 3.11.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar