

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).31550-31551/2009

LAXMI HEPHZIBAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.
Mr./Ms. Raeesa Vakil,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ram Lal Roy,Adv.
Mr. K. Ram Kumar,Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

Mrs. C.K. Succharita,Adv.
Ms. Rumi Chanda,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks service of notice to unserved respondent No 8 and 14 through the District Court Judge Himayatnagar, Hyderabad. Granted. Take steps. If steps are taken, issue notice. Await service report.

It is submitted that respondent No.22 has died. Ld. counsel for the petitioner granted time for taking steps against the Lrs. of deceased respondent, if any.

...2/-

Item No.3

: 2 :

Regarding the remaining unserved respondents counsel for the petitioner seeks dasti notice in addition to the notice already issued. Granted. Take steps. If steps are taken, issue dasti notice at the earliest. Await return of notice.

List the matters on 8.10.2012.

|
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|