

\*

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31550-31551/2009

LAXMI HEPHZIBAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Menaka Guruswamy,adv.  
Mr.Bipin Aspatwar,adv.  
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ram Lal Roy,adv.  
Mr. K. Ram Kumar,Adv.  
  
Mrs.C.K.Sucharita,adv.  
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The I.As. may be processed. Await return of notice of the  
unserved respondents.  
List the matter on 30.11.2012.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |  
| | | Registrar |

SB