

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31550-31551/2009

LAXMI HEPHZIBAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Menaka Guruswamy,adv.
Mr.Bipin Aspatwar,adv.

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ram Lal Roy,adv.
Mr. K. Ram Kumar,Adv.

Mr.G.N.Reddy,adv.
Mr.M.Rambabu,adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an I.A. for substituted service on the respondent Nos.4,5,15 and 21. Office is directed to process it. Notice on Respondent Nos. 8 and 14 has been sent through the District Court and service report is awaited. However, acknowledgment card in relation to respondent No.8 has been received.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.12

-2-

Hence, service is complete as against respondent No.8. Await service report of respondent No.14.

Regarding the remaining unserved respondents, Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that they have been served by dasti and proof of dasti is being filed. If filed, office to put up. Await.

List the matter on 14.01.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |