

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 3-4 IN

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.31550-31551/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2009 in WA No.847/2009,WA No.850/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

LAXMI HEPHZIBAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for deletion of names of respondents and office report)

Date: 12/08/2013 These applications were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.
Mr. Shankar Narayanan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
Mr. K. Ram Kumar,Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe name of respondent Nos.22 is deleted from the array
of respondents at the risk of the petitioners. Amended memo of
parties name shall be filed within two weeks.| [Charanjeet Kaur] | [Vinod Kulvi] |
| Court Master | | Asstt. Registrar | |

