

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 7-8/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 31550-31551/2009

LAXMI HEPHZIBAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for discharge of advocate on record and office report)

Date : 13/10/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

Ms. S. Ramamani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Ram Kumar,Adv.

Ms. C. K. Sucharita,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners is
permitted to serve dasti notice upon the petitioners.

Call after four weeks.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER