

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 7-8/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 31550-31551/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/07/2009
in WA No. 847/2009,17/07/2009 in WA No. 850/2009 passed by the
High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

LAXMI HEPHZIBAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for discharge of advocate on record and office report)

Date : 19/01/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

Ms. S. Ramamani,Adv. (NOT PRESENT)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Mr. K. Ram Kumar,Adv.

Ms. C. K. Sucharita,Adv.

Mr. Sumanth Nookala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

O R D E R

Digitally signed by

Interlocutory Application Nos. 7-8 of 2014 have

Rajesh Dham
Date: 2015.01.19
17:56:27 IST
Reason:

been filed by Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate for petitioner

No. 2, seeking his discharge.

Learned counsel has also

2

filed affidavit of service stating therein that petitioner

No. 2 has been served with the notice. In view thereof,

prayer made in the applications is allowed and Mr. Gaurav

Agrawal, Advocate for petitioner No. 2, is discharged.

Respondent Nos. 4 and 15 have not been served so far. Since petitioner No. 1 is represented by counsel, but the counsel is not present today, last opportunity of four weeks is granted to the learned counsel for petitioner No. 1 to take steps for service on unserved respondents.

Notice be also issued to petitioner No. 2 for making alternative arrangement.

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(SUNEET MAHAJAN)
COURT MASTER