

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal(C) Nos. 31550-31551/2009
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/07/2009
in WA No. 847/2009,17/07/2009 in WA No. 850/2009 passed by the High
Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

LAXMI HEPHZIBAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 05/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. D. Geetha, Adv.
Ms. S. Ramamani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mrs. M.V. Rama, Adv.
Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the
petitioners two weeks' time is granted to him for filing
application for condonation of delay as pointed out in the
office report dated 1st April, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

(Rajni Mukhi)
Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)

Sr. P.A.
Date: 2015.05.07
12:51:28 IST

Court Master

Reason: