

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A.NO.1-2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).31550-31551/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/07/2009
in WA No. 847/2009 17/07/2009 in WA No. 850/2009 passed by the High
Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

LAXMI HEPHZIBAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

ing Date: 15/02/2016 These applications were called on for hear
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.

Ms. S. Ramamani, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Udaya umar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. K. Ram Kumar, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter before a Bench in which one of us

(N.V. Ramana, J.) is not a member.

Signature Not Verified

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(JASWINDER KAUR)

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER

Date: 2016.02.16

14:32:44 IST

Reason: