

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31550-31551/2009

LAXMI HEPHZIBAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing the spare copies and office report)

Date : 03/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr/Ms.D.Geetta,adv.
Ms. S. Ramamani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.
Mr. K. Ram Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the proof of paper publication in respect of the respondent Nos.4 & 15 despite orders dated 6.11.2015 & 27.01.2016 of this Court. Therefore, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2016.03.03
16:51:55 TLT
Reason:

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar