

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 31550-31551/2009
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/07/2009
in WA No. 847/2009 17/07/2009 in WA No. 850/2009 passed by the High
Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

LAXMI HEPHZIBAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 19/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. S. Ramamani,AOR

Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On 1.08.2016 following order was passed by the Learned Judge-
in-Chamber:

â- SFour weeks' time is granted peremptorily for
doing the needful.â- \235

The office report discloses that despite the aforesaid order
service still not comply in respect of respondent nos. 4 and 15.

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners,
further two weeks' time is granted to effect service upon unserved
respondent no. 4 and 15, failing which these petitions shall stand
dismissed for non-prosecution as against the said respondent no. 4
and 15.

According to the office report respondent no. 8 had avoided
service of notice.

(LAYA RAWAT)
SR.P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER