

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31550-31551/2009

LAXMI HEPHZIBAH . & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. S. Ramamani, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Ram Kumar, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per dasti proof respondent No. 8 is avoiding service. Hence, fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to respondent No.8 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of two weeks.

Petitioner No.1 is represented by Ld. Counsel.

Petitioner No.2 could not be served in alternative arrangement. Viewed thus the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar