

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31550-
31551/2009

LAXMI HEPHZIBAH . & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. S. Ramamani, AOR
Mr. S. Haneef, Adv
Ms. Geeta Chowdary, Adv
Mr. K.R Kumar, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. K. Ram Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ayyapan, dv
Mr. M.V. Rama, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner
to do the needful.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DEEPAK SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER