

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.31550-31551/2009

LAXMI HEPHZIBAH . & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) D. Geetta, Adv.
Ch. R. Priya, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.
For Ms. S. Ramamani, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. N. L. Ganapathi, AOR
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. K. Ram Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that petitioner No.2, having compromised the matter may not be interested in pursue the present petition.

It is also stated that petitioner No.2 has been duly served with notice for making alternative arrangements.

The Special Leave Petition would be listed in due course.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER