

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31550-31551/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-07-2009 in WA No. 847/2009 17-07-2009 in WA No. 850/2009 passed by the High Court of A.p. at Hyderabad)

LAXMI HEPHZIBAH . & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

IA No. 9/2015 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES  
IA No. 65859/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES  
IA No. 64763/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 11-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Geetha, Adv.  
Ch. Ramola Priya, Adv.  
Ms. S. Ramamani, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.  
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR  
Mr. Korada Pramod Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.

Mr. N. L. Ganapathi, AOR

Mr. K. Ram Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 18.10.2022.

(SONIA GULATI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

