

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII-A

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31550-31551/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-07-2009 in WA No. 847/2009 17-07-2009 in WA No. 850/2009 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

LAXMI HEPHZIBAH . &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 9/2015 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES, IA No. 65859/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 64763/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 17-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.L. Ganapathi, Adv.  
Ms. Rini V. Tigga, Adv.  
Mr. Amogh S. Rao, Adv.  
Ms. S. Ramamani, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR  
Mr. Vineet George, Adv.

Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR  
Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.  
Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.

Mr. N. L. Ganapathi, AOR

Mr. K. Ram Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters after ensuing summer vacation.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)