

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31550-31551/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-07-2009 in WA No. 847/2009 17-07-2009 in WA No. 850/2009 passed by the High Court Of A.p. At Hyderabad)

LAXMI HEPHZIBAH . &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 9/2015 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES, IA No. 65859/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 64763/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 23-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. S. Ramamani, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dama Seshadari Naidu, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR  
Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.  
Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. Ram Kumar, AOR  
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR  
Mr. Vineet George, Adv.

Mr. N. L. Ganapathi, AOR

Ms. Rini V. Tigga, Adv.  
Mr. Amogh S. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. For the last several occasions, the petitioners are not being represented. It appears that petitioner No.1 is not interested in prosecuting these petitions.
2. Insofar as the petitioner No.2 is concerned, this Court has already recorded in the proceedings that he has already compromised the matter.
3. These special leave petitions are dismissed for want of prosecution.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)